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US Fund Diversified Emerging Mkts
US Fund Foreign Large Value

US Fund Technology

US Fund Small Growth

US Fund Small Blend

US Fund Small Value

US Fund Mid-Cap Growth

US Fund Mid-Cap Blend

US Fund Mid-Cap Value

US Fund Large Growth

US Fund Large Blend

US Fund Large Value

US Fund Target-Date 2000-2010
US Fund Target-Date 2000-2010
US Fund Target-Date 2015

US Fund Target-Date 2020

US Fund Target-Date 2025

US Fund Target-Date 2030

US Fund Target-Date 2035

US Fund Target-Date 2040

US Fund Target-Date 2045

US Fund Target-Date 2050

US Fund Target-Date 2055

US Fund Target-Date 2060

US Fund Target-Date 2065+

US Fund Moderately Conservative Allocation
US Fund Global Bond

US Fund Intermediate Core-Plus Bond
US Fund Intermediate Core Bond
US Fund Inflation-Protected Bond
Stable Value

Retirement Plan Models
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Vanguard Emerging Mkts Stock ldx Adm
Dodge & Cox International Stock |
Vanguard Information Technology ldx Adm
Baron Small Cap Retail

Thrivent Small Cap Stock S

Vanguard Small Cap Value Index Admiral
JPMorgan Mid Cap Growth R6

Thrivent Mid Cap Stock A

Fidelity Low-Priced Stock

AB Large Cap Growth |

Vanguard 500 Index Admiral

JPMorgan Equity Income R6

T. Rowe Price Retirement 2005 |

T. Rowe Price Retirement 2010 |

T. Rowe Price Retirement 2015 |

T. Rowe Price Retirement 2020 |

T. Rowe Price Retirement 2025 |

T. Rowe Price Retirement 2030 |

T. Rowe Price Retirement 2035 |

T. Rowe Price Retirement 2040 |

T. Rowe Price Retirement 2045 |

T. Rowe Price Retirement 2050 |

T. Rowe Price Retirement 2055 |

T. Rowe Price Retirement 2060 |

T. Rowe Price Retirement 2065 |
American Century One Choice Cnsrv Inv
Dodge & Cox Global Bond |

Dodge & Cox Income |

Vanguard Interm-Term Bond Index Adm
DFA Inflation-Protected Securities |
Fixed-Interest Option1

Meadville Medical Center Aggressive Growth
Meadville Medical Center All Conservative
Meadville Medical Center All Weather
Meadville Medical Center Moderate Growth

Meadville Medical Center
Average Annual Return % as of March 31, 2024

Ticker

1-Year

Averages:

VEMAX 1.89 1.89
DODFX 3.13 3.13
VITAX 8.60 8.60
BSCFX 11.73 11.73
TSCSX 6.17 6.17
VSIAX 7.13 7.13
IMGMX 10.26 10.26
AASCX 11.87 11.87
FLPSX 8.30 8.30
ALLIX 13.40 13.40
VFIAX 10.54 10.54
OIEJX 7.40 7.40
TRAJX 3.65 3.65
TRPUX 4.05 4.05
TRUBX 4.24 4.24
TRDBX 4.50 4.50
TREHX 4.96 4.96
TRFHX 5.85 5.85
TRFIX 6.85 6.85
TRHDX 7.74 7.74
TRIKX 8.33 8.33
TRILX 8.46 8.46
TRIMX 8.58 8.58
TRLNX 8.60 8.60
TRMOX 8.54 8.54
AOCIX 3.48 3.48
DODLX -0.51 -0.51
DODIX -0.32 -0.32
VBILX -0.76 -0.76
DIPSX 0.00 0.00
N/A 0.61 231
N/A 7.82 7.82
N/A 3.66 3.66
N/A 4.67 4.67
N/A 5.97 5.97

Return %

7.40
13.38
37.09
29.61
13.72
23.47
26.21
21.11
22.47
37.00
29.83
15.37
11.37
12.23
12.67
13.43
14.71
16.88
19.41
21.49
22.84
23.20
23.36
23.42
23.33

9.56

7.98

4.09

161

0.14

231

21.06
11.29
13.87
17.01

3-Year

-3.77
5.14
14.45
3.16
5.16
7.31
2.85
6.89
8.47
11.59
11.44
8.30
2.03
2.32
2.57
2.81
3.12
3.64
4.32
4.87
5.33
5.48
5.46
5.48
5.56
1.79
1.39
-0.92
-2.37
-0.69
1.93

3.15
3.02
3.30
2.64

2.82
7.30
22.30
11.56
12.31
10.60
13.53
12.11
12.57
16.89
15.01
10.54
5.40
5.85
6.28
6.77
7.48
8.29
9.15
9.87
10.40
10.50
10.46
10.49
-N/A
5.50
4.05
1.89
0.76
2.39
1.99

8.73
4.41
534
6.93

10-Year

3.21
4.02
20.40
10.35
11.17
8.87
12.05
11.34
9.39
16.17
12.92
10.00
4.93
5.33
5.80
6.35
6.94
7.57
8.15
8.63
8.94
8.98
8.96
-N/A
N/A
4.91
-N/A
2.52
1.96
2.23
2.04

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Since Inception *

Return %

4.66
6.96
13.98
10.38
9.26
12.41
14.49
10.05
13.12
13.09
8.00
11.76
10.58
11.20
11.62
12.03
13.02
14.59
16.26
17.59
18.45
18.62
18.81
18.82
18.75
5.56
3.08
5.95
3.99
3.55
3.38

8.98
4.28
5.28
7.10

Date

6/23/2006
5/1/2001
3/25/2004
9/30/1997
12/29/1997
9/27/2011
11/1/2011
6/30/1993
12/27/1989
3/1/2005
11/13/2000
1/31/2012
11/13/2023
11/13/2023
11/13/2023
11/13/2023
11/13/2023
11/13/2023
11/13/2023
11/13/2023
11/13/2023
11/13/2023
11/13/2023
11/13/2023
11/13/2023
9/30/2004
5/1/2014
1/3/1989
11/12/2001
9/18/2006
1/1/1998

7/24/2017
7/24/2017
7/24/2017
7/24/2017

Expense Ratio

Net

0.14
0.62
0.10
131
0.81
0.07
0.70
0.97
0.91
0.59
0.04
0.45
0.34
0.34
0.35
0.37
0.38
0.40
0.42
0.43
0.44
0.45
0.46
0.46
0.46
0.80
0.45
0.41
0.07
0.11
N/A

0.51
0.59
0.56
0.52

Gross

0.14
0.62
0.10
131
0.81
0.07
0.75
0.97
0.91
0.60
0.04
0.45
0.34
0.34
0.35
0.37
0.38
0.40
0.42
0.43
0.44
0.45
0.46
0.46
0.46
0.80
0.52
0.41
0.07
0.11
N/A

0.52
0.60
0.57
0.53



"Policy Form GFUA-398, GFUA-12, GFUA-315 or GFA-504, a group fixed annuity issued by The Variable Annuity Life Insurance Company. Houston, TX.

The performance shown is net performance. The per data quoted past per The Fixed-Interest Option performance is based on current interest rates. Current performance may be higher or lower than the performance stated due to recent market ility. Past per does not g future result.
return and principal value will so an investor's shares, when redeemed, may be worth more or less than their original cost. Please visit www.valic.com for recent month-end performance.

Model performance is based on actual performance as of 12/31/2023.

Retirement Plan Models are offered through Feltz WealthPlan, a third-party registered investment adviser. Feltz WealthPlan is not affiliated with VALIC or AIG.

Model performance is calculated using actual performance of the underlying funds based on allocations provided by Morningstar based on the selected model. The end result is backtested/ hypothetical performance based on actual underlying Fund performance.

Performance for Models includes the FeltzWealth Plan fee.

The Since Inception Return %'’s are based upon the Inception Date of the fund and are provided as a substitute for any fund with less than a 10-year return.

The principal value of an investment in a target date fund is not guaranteed at any time including at or after the target maturity date. The target date is the approximate date when investors plan to start withdrawing money. The fund will gradually shift its is from more aggl ive ir to more conservative ones based on its target date. Some target date
funds maintain a substantial allocation to equities both prior to and after the target date, which can result in greater volatility over shorter time periods.  If an investor plans to retire significantly earlier or later than age 65, the funds may not be an appropriate investment even if the investor is retiring on or near the target date. Read the prospectus carefully before
investing.

Mutual funds are classified according to Morningstar. Morningstar measures risk-adjusted returns and ratings reflect historical risk-adjusted performance. Morningstar % Rank in Category is the fund's total-return percentile rank relative to all funds that have the same category for the same time period. The highest (or most favorable) percentile rank is 1, and the lowest
(or least favorable) percentile rank is 100. The Morningstar Star Rating is the Overall Star Rating and is derived from a weighted average of the performance figures associated with its 3, 5 and 10-year (if applicable) Morningstar Star Rating metrics. Morningstar Rating is for the A share class only - other classes may have different performance characteristics. Past
performance is not a guarantee of future results.

© 2023 Morningstar, Inc. All Rights Reserved. The information contained herein: (1) is proprietary to Morningstar; (2) may not be copied or distributed; and (3) is not warranted to be accurate, complete or timely. Neither Morningstar nor its content providers are responsible for any damages or losses arising from any use of this information.

You could lose money by investing in the Money Market Fund ("Fund"). Although the Fund seeks to preserve the value of your investment at $1.00 per share, it cannot guarantee it will do so. An investment in the Fund is not insured or guaranteed by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation or any other government agency. The Fund's sponsor has no legal obligation to
provide financial support to the Fund, and you should not expect that the sponsor will provide financial support to the Fund at any time.

Generally, higher potential returns involve greater risk and short-term volatility. For example, small-cap, mid-cap, sector and emerging funds can experience significant price fluctuation due to business risks and adverse political developments. International and global funds can experience price fluctuation due to changing market conditions, currency values, and
economic and political climates. High-yield bond funds, which invest in bonds that have lower ratings, typically experience price fluctuation and a greater risk of loss of principal and income than when investing directly in U.S. government securities such as U.S. Treasury bonds and bills, which are guaranteed by the government for repayment of principal and interest if

held to maturity. Fund shares are not insured and are not backed by the U.S. government, and their value and yield will vary with market conditions. Interest rates and bond prices typically move inversely to each other; therefore, as with any bond fund, the value of an investment in this fund may go up if interest rates fall, and vice versa. Mortgage-related funds'
underlying mortgages are more likely to be prepaid during periods of declining interest rates, which could hurt the fund's share price or yield and may be prepaid more slowly during periods of rapidly rising interest rates, which might lengthen the fund's expected maturity. Investors should carefully assess the risks associated with an investment in the fund.

should y i the i jectives, risks, fees, charges and expenses before investing. Read the fund p! y before i ing. The fund p contain important information, which can be obtained from your financial p i at corebri i i i vices or by calling
1.800.428.2542 and following the prompts.

This material is general in nature, was developed for educational use only, and is not intended to provide financial, legal, fiduciary, accounting or tax advice, nor is it intended to make any recommendations. Applicable laws and regulations are complex and subject to change. Please consult with your financial professional regarding your situation. For legal, accounting or
tax advice consult the appropriate professional.

Securities and investment advisory services offered through VALIC Financial Advisors, Inc., member FINRA, SIPC and an SEC-registered investment adviser. VALIC Retirement Services Company provides retirement plan recordkeeping and related services and is the transfer agent for certain affiliated variable investment options.
Annuities are issued by The Variable Annuity Life Insurance Company, Houston, TX. Variable annuities are distributed by Corebridge Capital Services, Inc., member FINRA.
All companies above are wholly owned subsidiaries of Corebridge Financial, Inc.

Corebridge Retirement Services, Corebridge Financial and Corebridge are marketing names used by these companies.
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