

Meadville Medical Center

Average Annual Return % as of March 31, 2024

Category	Name	Ticker	Return %						Since Inception *		Expense Ratio	
			3-Month	YTD	1-Year	3-Year	5-Year	10-Year	Return %	Date	Net	Gross
US Fund Diversified Emerging Mkts	Vanguard Emerging Mkts Stock Idx Adm	VEMAX	1.89	1.89	7.40	-3.77	2.82	3.21	4.66	6/23/2006	0.14	0.14
US Fund Foreign Large Value	Dodge & Cox International Stock I	DODFX	3.13	3.13	13.38	5.14	7.30	4.02	6.96	5/1/2001	0.62	0.62
US Fund Technology	Vanguard Information Technology Idx Adm	VITAX	8.60	8.60	37.09	14.45	22.30	20.40	13.98	3/25/2004	0.10	0.10
US Fund Small Growth	Baron Small Cap Retail	BSCFX	11.73	11.73	29.61	3.16	11.56	10.35	10.38	9/30/1997	1.31	1.31
US Fund Small Blend	Thrivent Small Cap Stock S	TSCSX	6.17	6.17	13.72	5.16	12.31	11.17	9.26	12/29/1997	0.81	0.81
US Fund Small Value	Vanguard Small Cap Value Index Admiral	VSIAX	7.13	7.13	23.47	7.31	10.60	8.87	12.41	9/27/2011	0.07	0.07
US Fund Mid-Cap Growth	JPMorgan Mid Cap Growth R6	JMGMX	10.26	10.26	26.21	2.85	13.53	12.05	14.49	11/1/2011	0.70	0.75
US Fund Mid-Cap Blend	Thrivent Mid Cap Stock A	AASCX	11.87	11.87	21.11	6.89	12.11	11.34	10.05	6/30/1993	0.97	0.97
US Fund Mid-Cap Value	Fidelity Low-Priced Stock	FLPSX	8.30	8.30	22.47	8.47	12.57	9.39	13.12	12/27/1989	0.91	0.91
US Fund Large Growth	AB Large Cap Growth I	ALLIX	13.40	13.40	37.00	11.59	16.89	16.17	13.09	3/1/2005	0.59	0.60
US Fund Large Blend	Vanguard 500 Index Admiral	VFIAX	10.54	10.54	29.83	11.44	15.01	12.92	8.00	11/13/2000	0.04	0.04
US Fund Large Value	JPMorgan Equity Income R6	OIEJX	7.40	7.40	15.37	8.30	10.54	10.00	11.76	1/31/2012	0.45	0.45
US Fund Target-Date 2000-2010	T. Rowe Price Retirement 2005 I	TRAJX	3.65	3.65	11.37	2.03	5.40	4.93	10.58	11/13/2023	0.34	0.34
US Fund Target-Date 2000-2010	T. Rowe Price Retirement 2010 I	TRPUX	4.05	4.05	12.23	2.32	5.85	5.33	11.20	11/13/2023	0.34	0.34
US Fund Target-Date 2015	T. Rowe Price Retirement 2015 I	TRUBX	4.24	4.24	12.67	2.57	6.28	5.80	11.62	11/13/2023	0.35	0.35
US Fund Target-Date 2020	T. Rowe Price Retirement 2020 I	TRDBX	4.50	4.50	13.43	2.81	6.77	6.35	12.03	11/13/2023	0.37	0.37
US Fund Target-Date 2025	T. Rowe Price Retirement 2025 I	TREHX	4.96	4.96	14.71	3.12	7.48	6.94	13.02	11/13/2023	0.38	0.38
US Fund Target-Date 2030	T. Rowe Price Retirement 2030 I	TRFHX	5.85	5.85	16.88	3.64	8.29	7.57	14.59	11/13/2023	0.40	0.40
US Fund Target-Date 2035	T. Rowe Price Retirement 2035 I	TRFJX	6.85	6.85	19.41	4.32	9.15	8.15	16.26	11/13/2023	0.42	0.42
US Fund Target-Date 2040	T. Rowe Price Retirement 2040 I	TRHDX	7.74	7.74	21.49	4.87	9.87	8.63	17.59	11/13/2023	0.43	0.43
US Fund Target-Date 2045	T. Rowe Price Retirement 2045 I	TRIKX	8.33	8.33	22.84	5.33	10.40	8.94	18.45	11/13/2023	0.44	0.44
US Fund Target-Date 2050	T. Rowe Price Retirement 2050 I	TRJLX	8.46	8.46	23.20	5.48	10.50	8.98	18.62	11/13/2023	0.45	0.45
US Fund Target-Date 2055	T. Rowe Price Retirement 2055 I	TRJMX	8.58	8.58	23.36	5.46	10.46	8.96	18.81	11/13/2023	0.46	0.46
US Fund Target-Date 2060	T. Rowe Price Retirement 2060 I	TRLNX	8.60	8.60	23.42	5.48	10.49	-N/A	18.82	11/13/2023	0.46	0.46
US Fund Target-Date 2065+	T. Rowe Price Retirement 2065 I	TRMOX	8.54	8.54	23.33	5.56	-N/A	-N/A	18.75	11/13/2023	0.46	0.46
US Fund Moderately Conservative Allocation	American Century One Choice Cnsrv Inv	AOCIX	3.48	3.48	9.56	1.79	5.50	4.91	5.56	9/30/2004	0.80	0.80
US Fund Global Bond	Dodge & Cox Global Bond I	DODLX	-0.51	-0.51	7.98	1.39	4.05	-N/A	3.08	5/1/2014	0.45	0.52
US Fund Intermediate Core-Plus Bond	Dodge & Cox Income I	DODIX	-0.32	-0.32	4.09	-0.92	1.89	2.52	5.95	1/3/1989	0.41	0.41
US Fund Intermediate Core Bond	Vanguard Interm-Term Bond Index Adm	VBILX	-0.76	-0.76	1.61	-2.37	0.76	1.96	3.99	11/12/2001	0.07	0.07
US Fund Inflation-Protected Bond	DFA Inflation-Protected Securities I	DIPSX	0.00	0.00	0.14	-0.69	2.39	2.23	3.55	9/18/2006	0.11	0.11
Stable Value	Fixed-Interest Option ¹	N/A	0.61	2.31	2.31	1.93	1.99	2.04	3.38	1/1/1998	N/A	N/A
				Averages: 0.46							1	
												1
Retirement Plan Models			7.02	7.00	24.00	2.45	0.70		0.00	7/24/204-	0.54	0.50
	Meadville Medical Center Aggressive Growth	N/A	7.82	7.82	21.06	3.15	8.73	N/A	8.98	7/24/2017	0.51	0.52
	Meadville Medical Center All Conservative	N/A	3.66	3.66	11.29	3.02	4.41	N/A	4.28	7/24/2017	0.59	0.60
	Meadville Medical Center All Weather	N/A	4.67	4.67	13.87	3.30	5.34	N/A	5.28	7/24/2017	0.56	0.57
	Meadville Medical Center Moderate Growth	N/A	5.97	5.97	17.01	2.64	6.93	N/A	7.10	7/24/2017	0.52	0.53

¹Policy Form GFUA-398, GFUA-12, GFUA-315 or GFA-504, a group fixed annuity issued by The Variable Annuity Life Insurance Company. Houston, TX.

The performance shown is net performance. The performance data quoted represents past performance. The Fixed-Interest Option performance is based on current interest rates. Current performance may be higher or lower than the performance stated due to recent market volatility. Past performance does not guarantee future result. Investment return and principal value will fluctuate so an investor's shares, when redeemed, may be worth more or less than their original cost. Please visit www.valic.com for recent month-end performance.

Model performance is based on actual performance as of 12/31/2023.

Retirement Plan Models are offered through Feltz WealthPlan, a third-party registered investment adviser. Feltz WealthPlan is not affiliated with VALIC or AIG.

Model performance is calculated using actual performance of the underlying funds based on allocations provided by Morningstar based on the selected model. The end result is backtested/ hypothetical performance based on actual underlying Fund performance.

Performance for Models includes the FeltzWealth Plan fee.

The Since Inception Return %'s are based upon the Inception Date of the fund and are provided as a substitute for any fund with less than a 10-year return.

The principal value of an investment in a target date fund is not guaranteed at any time including at or after the target maturity date. The target date is the approximate date when investors plan to start withdrawing money. The fund will gradually shift its emphasis from more aggressive investments to more conservative ones based on its target date. Some target date funds maintain a substantial allocation to equities both prior to and after the target date, which can result in greater volatility over shorter time periods. If an investor plan to retire significantly earlier or later than age 65, the funds may not be an appropriate investment even if the investor is retiring on or near the target date. Read the prospectus carefully before investment even if the investor is retiring on or near the target date. The target date is the approximate date when investing and the prospectus carefully before investment.

Mutual funds are classified according to Morningstar. Morningstar measures risk-adjusted returns and ratings reflect historical risk-adjusted performance. Morningstar % Rank in Category is the fund's total-return percentile rank relative to all funds that have the same category for the same time period. The highest (or most favorable) percentile rank is 1, and the lowest (or least favorable) percentile rank is 100. The Morningstar % Rank in Category is the fund's total-return percentile rank relative to all funds that have the same time period. The highest (or most favorable) percentile rank is 3, 5 and 10-year (if applicable) Morningstar Star Rating is for the A share class only - other classes may have different performance characteristics. Past performance of future results.

© 2023 Morningstar, Inc. All Rights Reserved. The information contained herein: (1) is proprietary to Morningstar; (2) may not be copied or distributed; and (3) is not warranted to be accurate, complete or timely. Neither Morningstar nor its content providers are responsible for any damages or losses arising from any use of this information.

You could lose money by investing in the Money Market Fund ("Fund"). Although the Fund seeks to preserve the value of your investment at \$1.00 per share, it cannot guarantee it will do so. An investment in the Fund is not insured or guaranteed by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation or any other government agency. The Fund's sponsor has no legal obligation to provide financial support to the Fund, and you should not expect that the sponsor will provide financial support to the Fund at any time.

Generally, higher potential returns involve greater risk and short-term volatility. For example, small-cap, mid-cap, sector and emerging funds can experience significant price fluctuation due to business risks and adverse political developments. International and global funds can experience price fluctuation due to changing market conditions, currency values, and economic and political climates. High-yield bond funds, which invest in bonds that have lower ratings, typically experience price fluctuation and a greater risk of loss of principal and income than when investing directly in U.S. greenment securities such as U.S. Treasury bonds and bills, which are guaranteed by the government principal and income than when investing directly in U.S. greenment securities such as U.S. Treasury bonds and bills, which are guaranteed by the U.S. government, and their value and yield will vary with market conditions. Interest rates and bond prices typically move inversely to each other; therefore, as with any bond fund, the value of an investment in this fund mary go preids of declining interest rates, which could hurt the fund's expected maturity. Investors should carefully assess the risks associated with an investing interest rates, which might lengthen the fund's expected maturity. Investors should carefully assess the risks associated with an investing interest rates, which might lengthen the fund's expected maturity. Investors should carefully assess the risks associated with an investing interest rates, which might lengthen the fund's expected maturity. Investors should carefully assess the risks associated with an investing interest rates, which might lengthen the fund's expected maturity. Investors should carefully assess the risks associated with an investing interest rates, which might lengthen the fund's expected maturity. Investors should carefully assess the risks associated with an investing interest rates, which might lengthen the fund's expected maturity. Investors should carefully assess the risks associat

Investors should carefully consider the investment objectives, risks, fees, charges and expenses before investing. Read the fund prospectuses carefully before investing. The fund prospectuses contain important information, which can be obtained from your financial professional at corebridgefinancial.com/retirementservices or by calling 1.800.428.2542 and following the prompts.

This material is general in nature, was developed for educational use only, and is not intended to provide financial, legal, fiduciary, accounting or tax advice, nor is it intended to make any recommendations. Applicable laws and regulations are complex and subject to change. Please consult with your financial professional regarding your situation. For legal, accounting or tax advice consult the appropriate professional.

Securities and investment advisory services offered through VALIC Financial Advisors, Inc., member FINRA, SIPC and an SEC-registered investment adviser. VALIC Retirement Services Company provides retirement plan recordkeeping and related services and is the transfer agent for certain affiliated variable investment options.

Annuities are issued by The Variable Annuity Life Insurance Company, Houston, TX. Variable annuities are distributed by Corebridge Capital Services, Inc., member FINRA.

All companies above are wholly owned subsidiaries of Corebridge Financial, Inc.

Corebridge Retirement Services, Corebridge Financial and Corebridge are marketing names used by these companies